FCR (Rov. 6-2). RE(06-12-	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IN THE STATE OF TH		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Handle build then then then		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10073	7611 and attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle National Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) VED Name: Rhee Bros., Inc. 1990 UN -2 A 0.05 Internal Address: US PATE 2 Street Address: 9505 Berger Roads OF 105 City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21046 Undividual(s) citizenship D Association D General Partnership		
Assignment	## Corporation-State <u>Maryland</u> Other		
Execution Date: April 17, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A Attached Hereto		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🧸 Yes 🖸 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Laura Runyeon Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340\$ © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10 Light Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202	20-0052		
7677/A	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)		
FC:481 40.00 CH	JSE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Laura S. Runyeon	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy we May 26, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date To cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	h manufact cover sheet information to		

EHXIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION	SERIAL NO.	TRADEMARK	GOODS
NO.		<u> </u>	
2,108,350	75-077,661	Assi Brand	Meat, fish, poultry, dried and
			cooked vegetables, edible oils,
	7. 7.1 7.0	<u> </u>	pickles, bean paste
2,033,143	74-511,548	Design only	Fried fish cake
1,950,136	74,511,549	Design only	Noodle soup with seasoning
1,987,878	74-511,550	Design only	Cold noodle soup
1,968,981	74-511,551	Design only	Radish kimchee cold noodle soup
2,000,561	74-511,879	Design only	Preserved, dried and cooked
, ,			vegetables, namely dried laver
1,892,270	74-512,626	Design only	Preserved, dried and cooked
			vegetables and fruits, namely
			dried seaweed
1,911,586	74-512,627	Design only	Fish, namely crab stick and
			preserved dried and cooked fish
			meats and meat extracts
2,140,224	75-157,052	Design only	Hot bean paste used as
			preservatives and dressings
1,943,480	74-511,878	Emperor	Sauces, excluding apple and
			cranberry spices and other
			chinese staple foods including
			rice, tea, flour, preparations
			made from cereals, bread,
			honey, baking powder, mustard
			and vinegar
1,966,004	74-511,552	Design only	Oriental dumpling skin
Pending	74-511,883	Design only	Hot bean paste
Pending	75,107,166	Design only	Meat, fish, poultry, dried and
			cooked vegetables, edible oils,
			pickles, bean paste

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of this day of Afril, 1998 by LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, on or about June 14, 1994, RHEE BROS., INC. ("Rhee") executed an agreement in favor of the Lender (the "Trademark Security Interest Filing"), in which Rhee granted the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain of the trademarks and pending trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademark Security Interest Filing is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1167, frame 0179; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 27, 1997, Rhee executed a Supplemental Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage in favor of the Lender (the "Trademark Mortgage"), in which Rhee granted the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain of the trademarks and pending trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademark Mortgage is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1550, frame 0346.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender, for itself and other lenders, does hereby forever release and discharge its lien and security interest in and to all of those trademarks, whether issued or pending, described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WITNESS the hand and seal the day and year first above written.

WITNESS:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Name: W C. J. ORLOWSK.

(SEAL)

STATE OF LINOIS, CITY/COUNTY OF COOL, TO WIT:

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/15/2001

Tromps & Hush

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARIA E. RIOS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 04/15/2001

REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0170

EHXIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION	SERIAL NO.	TRADEMARK	GOODS
NO.			
2,108,350	75-077,661	Assi Brand	Meat, fish, poultry, dried and cooked vegetables, edible oils, pickles, bean paste
2,033,143	74-511,548	Design only	Fried fish cake
1,950,136	74,511,549	Design only	Noodle soup with seasoning
1,987,878	74-511,550	Design only	Cold noodle soup
1,968,981	74-511,551	Design only	Radish kimchee cold noodle soup
2,000,561	74-511,879	Design only	Preserved, dried and cooked vegetables, namely dried laver
1,892,270	74-512,626	Design only	Preserved, dried and cooked vegetables and fruits, namely dried seaweed
1,911,586	74-512,627	Design only	Fish, namely crab stick and preserved dried and cooked fish meats and meat extracts
2,140,224	75-157,052	Design only	Hot bean paste used as preservatives and dressings
1,943,480	74-511,878	Emperor	Sauces, excluding apple and cranberry spices and other chinese staple foods including rice, tea, flour, preparations made from cereals, bread, honey, baking powder, mustard and vinegar
1,966,004	74-511,552	Design only	Oriental dumpling skin
Pending	74-511,883	Design only	Hot bean paste
Pending	75,107,166	Design only	Meat, fish, poultry, dried and cooked vegetables, edible oils, pickles, bean paste
	 		

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0171

